

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6499

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

13 January 2021

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Covid-19 vaccinations.

*You asked:*

*Would it be possible to be provided with the following information please in relation to the hospital vaccination hubs being run by your trust?*

- 1. Between 8 December and 8 January, how many doses of the Pfizer Covid vaccine were administered at each of your hospital vaccination hubs?*
- 2. Between 8 December and 8 January, how many doses of the Pfizer Covid vaccine were destroyed/discarded/thrown away at each of your hospital vaccination hubs? Do you have a daily breakdown of these figures? If so, can I be sent these please?*
- 3. In those instances where doses were destroyed/discarded/thrown away, what reasons were given for staff not being able to administer them to patients?*

Trust response:

Please note: We are only running one vaccination centre which started on December 22nd 2020 so we did not have vaccine until then. All the information supplied is between December 22 2020 and January 08 2021.

1. We have vaccinated 6500 staff from Care homes, NHS hospital and ambulance service.
2. We have wasted 0
3. Not applicable.